

Stone Mountain Park's Pumpkin Festival: Play By Day, Glow By Night Returns- Bigger, Better, and Brighter Than Ever!

STONE MOUNTAIN, GA. – Stone Mountain Park is thrilled to announce the return of its highly anticipated Pumpkin Festival: Play by Day, Glow by Night. This year's event promises to be the most spectacular yet, with new shows, new fairy tale scenes, new parade floats, and unforgettable experiences for all ages.

Visitors will be enchanted by the **NEW Cinderella's Tree Lighting Show**. Watch in awe as Cinderella herself glides through the air in a shimmering gown and, with a wave of her hand, lights up the giant Pumpkin Tree, creating a magical glow to the evening festivities.

As the night continues, don't miss the **glowing nighttime parade** featuring NEW glow-in-the-dark floats and your favorite storybook characters creating a lively dance party throughout the festival.

Prepare to be amazed by the **World's Largest Pumpkin Drone & Light Show!** This one-of-a-kind immersive light show celebrates Halloween with 250 color-changing drones, themed songs, festive video displays, a canopy of lights, special effects, and a stunning fireworks finale that will light up the night sky.

Throughout the festival, guests can explore thousands of glowing pumpkins, challenge themselves with glow-in-the-dark mini-golf, and embark on a variety of not-so-spooky glow-in-the-dark adventures after sunset.

For those who want to make the most of their visit, come early to enjoy all that Stone Mountain Park has to offer, including the Summit Skyride, Scenic Railroad, Dinosaur Explore, and more.

Pumpkin Festival: Play by Day, Glow by Night is open every Friday through Sunday, September 14 through November 3, plus Monday, October 14. Don't miss out on this extraordinary celebration of the season!

Listed in Frommer's 500 Places to Visit with Your Kids Before They Grow Up and cited by the Atlanta Journal-Constitution as one of "35 Natural Wonders in Georgia You Must See Before You Die," Stone Mountain Park is located 15 miles east of downtown Atlanta. For more information about Stone Mountain Park attractions and hours of operation, call 1-800-401-2407 or visit www.stonemountainpark.com.